
• 

• 

• 

Kentucky Utilities Company 

P .S.C. No. 15, Original Sheet No. 35 

Standard Rate ST. LT. 
Street Lighting Service 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
This rate schedule is available, for the various types of street lighting services shown herein, in any 
community in which the Company has an electric franchise. Service is subject to the provisions 
herein and the provisions of the Company's standard contract for street lighting service. Should 
the service not meet these standard provisions, then the Company reserves the right to revise the 
charges listed hereinafter so as to include any additional or unusual cost involved. 

OVERHEAD SERVICE 
1. STANDARD OVERHEAD SYSTEM: Street lighting equipment furnished Under the Standard 

Overhead Rate shall consist of wood poles, brackets, appropriate fixtures for the lamps being 
used, 150 feet of street lighting circuit, protective equipment, controls and transformers. The T 
Company will install, own, operate and maintain the entire street lighting system, including 
circuits, lighting fixtures and lamp replacements. The Customer shall pay the Standard 
Overhead Rate. 

2. ORNAMENTAL OVERHEAD SYSTEM: The Cqmpany will, upon request, furnish under the 
Ornamental Overhead Rate, ornamental poles of the Company's choosing, together with 
overhead wiring and all other equipment and provisions mentioned in Section 1 above. The T 
Customer will pay the Ornamental Overhead Rate. 

3. OTHER THAN CONVENTIONAL OVERHEAD SYSTEMS: Should the Customer require, 
either initially or upon replacement, a system or equipment other than that described in 
Sections 1 and 2 above for lamp sizes as provided herein, (this constituting a conventional 
overhead system) the Customer may make a non-refundable contribution to the Company 
equal to the difference in the installed cost between the system or equipment so required and 
the cost of a conventional overhead system as hereinbefore defined. In a similar manner the 
Customer will pay the difference in the cost of operating and maintaining such a system or 
equipment and the cost of operating and maintaining a conventional Overhead System. Any 
installation costs which are to be borne by the Customer should be paid at the time of 
installation. 

RATE . 
TYPE OF FIXTURE 

HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 
4,000 Lumens (approximately) 
5,800 " " 
9,500 

22,000 
50,000 

*MERCURY VAPOR 
7,000 Lumens (approximately) 

10,000 " " 
20,000 

*INCANDESCENT 

LOAD/LIGHT 

0.060 kW/Light 
0.083 kW/Light 
0.117 kW/Light 
0.242 kW/Light 
0.471 kW/Light 

0.207 kW/Light 
0.294 kW/Light 
0.453 kW/Light 

$ 6.67 
7.54 
8.15 

12.58 
20.50 

$ 8.55 
10.09 
12.35 

$10.77 
12.06 
13.92 

T 

T 
T 

T 
T 
T 

1,000 Lumens (approximately) 0.1 02 kW/Light 
0.201 kW/Light 
0.327 kW/Light 
0.447 kW/Light 

r---~~~----~~~------~-,T 

2,500 " 
4,000 
6,000 8.06 J EFF R. D~UEN 

NOTE: * Incandescent and Mercury Vapor are restricted to those fxlLJ~eiiUc....se.Oiie· e:.::::,C~Ill:Et.ailJ~C~:rs· lii'JQ....---t--11 
fixtures will either be removed from service or replaced 
option . 

Date of Issue: August 6, 2010 
Date Effective: August 1, 2010 

nd Rates, Lexin1JEfciJ,1<1¥fitucky 
8/1/2010 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued By~ident, Sblte Regulation 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2009-llrm~~:"W"--~""'rl""':':,....'71'1'11rn--------' 



• 

• 

Kentucky Utilities Company 

P.S.C. No.15, Original Sheet No. 35.1 

Standard Rate ST. LT. 
Street Lighting Service 

UNDERGROUND SERVICE T 
FURNISHED EQUIPMENT: Street lighting equipment furnished hereunder shall consist of 
appropriate size decorative poles and fixtures for the lamps being used, 200 feet of underground T 
conductor, protective equipment, controls and transformers. The Company will install, own, 
operate and maintain the entire street lighting system; including conductor, decorative poles, 
fixtures, and lamp replacements. The Customer shall pay the rate as shown plus, at the time of 
installation, pay to the Company the amount to cover the additional cost of underground over the 
equivalent overhead street lighting circuitry. 

RATE 

TYPE OF POLE AND FIXTURE 
APPRO X. 
LUMENS 

HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 
Acom (Decorative Pole) 
Acom (Historic Pole) 
Acorn (Decorative Pole) 
Acorn (Historic Pole) 
Acorn (Decorative Pole) 
Acorn (Historic Pole) 

Colonial 
Colonial 
Colonial 

Coach 
Coach 

Contemporary 
Contemporary 
Contemporary 
Contemporary 

Granville 

Granville Accessories: 
Single Crossarm Bracket* 

4,000 
4,000 
5,800 
5,800 
9,500 
9,500 

4,000 
5,800 
9,500 

5,800 
9,500 

5,800 
9,500 

22,000 
50,000 

16,000 

Twin Crossarm Bracket (includes 1 fixture) 
24 Inch Banner Arm 
241nch Clamp Banner Arm 
18 Inch Banner Arm 
18 Inch Clamp On Banner Arm 
Flagpole Holder 
Post-Mounted Receptacle 
Base-Mounted Receptacle 
Additional Receptacles** 
Planter 
Clamp On Planter 

* For Existing Poles Only 

kW MONTHLY 
RATING CHARGE 

0.060 $12.51 
0.060 $18.90 
0.083 $13.50 
0.083 $19.78 
0.117 $14.13 
0.117 $20.52 

0.060 $ 8.67 
0.083 $ 9.57 
0.117 $10.09 

0.083 $28.88 
0.117 $29.39 

0.083 $15.30 
0.117 $17.93 
0.242 $21.65 
0.471 $27.68 

0.181 $49.34 

CANcel! ::=n j 
--~- . -· ,__ 1n.78 

JU~i 2 9 2011 ~ 1 ~ .:b~ 
KENTUC!<,. Pu3Li c$ 4 26 

SERVICE COMMISSI {$N2 84 
$ 3.52 
$ 1.31 
$18.46 
!&17 R1 

KENTU~-52 
PUBLIC SERVICE $ 0M!'SISSION 

JEFF R. DE~oU~ 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

** For 2 Receptacles on Same Pole TARIFF BRANCH 

~----------------------r----A Ld~.~--~ Date of Issue: August 6, 2010 ~ 1 T' 

Date Effective: August 1, 2010 
Issued By: i ·on e E. Bellar, Vice President, State Regulation nd Rates, Lexingl~n~CJ<li'n'l:ucky 

r:_ ~ ~ AI 1 a111201o 
~~ PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2009 uu., .. o oateo "u•y .>u, ..:.u1u 

T 

T 
T 
T 

T 
T II 

T 
I 
Til 


	6-29.pdf
	6-29 (2).pdf

