Kentucky Utilities Company

P.S.C. No. 15, Original Sheet No. 35

		ST. LT. Street Lighting Servic	;e			
0		3				
	ABILITY OF SERVICE					
cor her	is rate schedule is available, for the mmunity in which the Company has rein and the provisions of the Com	s an electric franchise. pany's standard contra	Service is sub act for street ligh	ject to the provisions iting service. Should		
	e service not meet these standard p arges listed hereinafter so as to inclu					
OVER	HEAD SERVICE					
1.	STANDARD OVERHEAD SYSTE Overhead Rate shall consist of wo used, 150 feet of street lighting cir Company will install, own, operat circuits, lighting fixtures and lam Overhead Rate.	ood poles, brackets, ap rcuit, protective equipm e and maintain the er	propriate fixture nent, controls ar ntire street light	s for the lamps being nd transformers. The ing system, including	т	
2.	ORNAMENTAL OVERHEAD SYS Ornamental Overhead Rate, orna overhead wiring and all other equ Customer will pay the Omamental	amental poles of the ipment and provisions	Company's cho	osing, together with	т	
2			MS. Should th	Customer require		
3. OTHER THAN CONVENTIONAL OVERHEAD SYSTEMS: Should the Customer require, either initially or upon replacement, a system or equipment other than that described in Sections 1 and 2 above for lamp sizes as provided herein, (this constituting a conventional overhead system) the Customer may make a non-refundable contribution to the Company equal to the difference in the installed cost between the system or equipment so required and						
	the cost of a conventional overhea Customer will pay the difference equipment and the cost of operati	in the cost of operating	g and maintaini	ng such a system or	Т	
	installation costs which are to be installation.	e borne by the Custo	omer should be	paid at the time of		
RATE	installation.	e borne by the Custo	omer should be	paid at the time of		
RATE	installation.	e borne by the Custo	omer should be <u>RATE PER LI</u>	paid at the time of	ELLEC	
RATE	INSTALLATION. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM	e borne by the Custo	omer should be	paid at the time of	ELLEC 9 2011	
RATE	installation. <u>TYPE OF FIXTURE</u> HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately)	e borne by the Custo LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67	paid at the time of <u>GHT PER MONTH</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> \$ 9.50 KENTUCH	EL <u>†</u> .EC 9 2011	
RATE	installation. <u>TYPE OF FIXTURE</u> HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " "	 borne by the Custo LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54	paid at the time of <u>GHT PER MONTH</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> \$ 9.50 10.37 <u>KENTUCH</u>	EL <u>†</u> .EC 9 2011	
RATE	installation. <u>TYPE OF FIXTURE</u> HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " "	E borne by the Custo LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15	paid at the time of <u>GHT PER MONTH</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 CANC JUN 2 KENTUCH SERVICE C	EL <u>†</u> .EC 9 2011	
RATE	installation. <u>TYPE OF FIXTURE</u> HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " "	 borne by the Custo LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54	paid at the time of <u>GHT PER MONTH</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> \$ 9.50 10.37 <u>KENTUCH</u>	EL <u>†</u> .EC 9 2011	
RATE	Installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " 50,000 " " *MERCURY VAPOR	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.471 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50	paid at the time of <u>GHT PER MONTH</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06	EL <u>†</u> .EC 9 2011	
RATE	installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " 50,000 " " *MERCURY VAPOR 7,000 Lumens (approximately)	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.471 kW/Light 0.207 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50 \$ 8.55	paid at the time of <u>GHT PER MONTH</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06 \$10.77	ELLE 9 2011 CY PUBLIC OMMISSI	
RATE	Installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " 50,000 " " *MERCURY VAPOR 7,000 Lumens (approximately) 10,000 " "	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.471 kW/Light 0.207 kW/Light 0.294 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50 \$ 8.55 10.09	paid at the time of <u>GHT PER MONTH</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06 \$10.77 12.06	ELLE 9 2011 CY PUBLIC OMMISSI	
RATE	installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " 50,000 " " *MERCURY VAPOR 7,000 Lumens (approximately) 10,000 " "	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.471 kW/Light 0.207 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50 \$ 8.55	paid at the time of <u>GHT PER MONTH</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06 \$10.77	ELLE 9 2011 CY PUBLIC OMMISSI	
RATE	installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " *MERCURY VAPOR 7,000 Lumens (approximately) 10,000 " " 20,000 " "	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.471 kW/Light 0.207 kW/Light 0.294 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50 \$ 8.55 10.09	paid at the time of <u>GHT PER MONTH</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06 \$10.77 12.06 13.92	ELLE 9 2011 CY PUBLIC OMMISSI	
RATE	installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " 50,000 " " *MERCURY VAPOR 7,000 Lumens (approximately) 10,000 " "	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.471 kW/Light 0.207 kW/Light 0.294 kW/Light 0.453 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50 \$ 8.55 10.09 12.35 \$ 3.04 4.05	paid at the time of <u>GHT PER MONTH</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06 \$10.77 12.06 13.92 KENTUG SERVICE C	ELLE 9 2011 CY PUBLIC OMMISSI	
RATE	installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " 50,000 " " *MERCURY VAPOR 7,000 Lumens (approximately) 10,000 " " *INCANDESCENT 1,000 Lumens (approximately) 2,500 " " 4,000 " "	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.471 kW/Light 0.207 kW/Light 0.294 kW/Light 0.453 kW/Light 0.102 kW/Light 0.201 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50 \$ 8.55 10.09 12.35 \$ 3.04 4.05 PUBLIC S	paid at the time of <u>GHT PER MONTH</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06 \$10.77 12.06 13.92 KENTUCKY SERVICE COMMISSION	ELLE 9 2011 CY PUBLIC OMMISSI	
RATE	installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " 22,000 " " 50,000 " " *MERCURY VAPOR 7,000 Lumens (approximately) 10,000 " " *INCANDESCENT 1,000 Lumens (approximately) 2,500 " " 4,000 " "	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.471 kW/Light 0.207 kW/Light 0.294 kW/Light 0.453 kW/Light 0.102 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.447 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50 \$ 8.55 10.09 12.35 \$ 3.04 4.05 PUBLIC S 8.06 JE	paid at the time of <u>GHT PER MONTH</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06 \$10.77 12.06 13.92 KENTUCKY SERVICE COMMISSION FF R. DEROSUEN	ELLE 9 2011 CY PUBLIC OMMISSI	
RATE	installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " 22,000 " " 50,000 " " *MERCURY VAPOR 7,000 Lumens (approximately) 10,000 " " *INCANDESCENT 1,000 Lumens (approximately) 2,500 " " 4,000 " "	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.207 kW/Light 0.294 kW/Light 0.453 kW/Light 0.102 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.447 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50 \$ 8.55 10.09 12.35 \$ 3.04 4.05 PUBLIC S 8.06 JE ixtures in service	paid at the time of GHT PER MONTH ORNAMENTAL JUN 2 \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06 \$10.77 12.06 13.92 KENTUCH SERVICE OMMISSION FF R. DEROUEN CUTVE FOIL FECTORS	ELLE 9 2011 CY PUBLIC OMMISSI	
	installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " 22,000 " " *MERCURY VAPOR 7,000 Lumens (approximately) 10,000 " " *INCANDESCENT 1,000 Lumens (approximately) 2,500 " " 4,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " " 4,000 " "	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.207 kW/Light 0.294 kW/Light 0.453 kW/Light 0.102 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.447 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50 \$ 8.55 10.09 12.35 \$ 3.04 4.05 PUBLIC S 8.06 JE ixtures in service	paid at the time of GHT PER MONTH ORNAMENTAL JUN 2 \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06 \$10.77 12.06 13.92 KENTUCH SERVICE OMMISSION FF R. DEROUEN CUTVE FOIL FECTORS	ELLE 9 2011 CY PUBLIC OMMISSI	
NOTE te of ls	installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " 22,000 " " *MERCURY VAPOR 7,000 Lumens (approximately) 10,000 " " *INCANDESCENT 1,000 Lumens (approximately) 2,500 " " 4,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " " 5,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " " 5,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " "	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.207 kW/Light 0.294 kW/Light 0.453 kW/Light 0.102 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.447 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50 \$ 8.55 10.09 12.35 \$ 3.04 4.05 PUBLIC S 8.06 JE ixtures in service	paid at the time of GHT PER MONTH ORNAMENTAL JUN 2 \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06 \$10.77 12.06 13.92 KENTUCH SERVICE OMMISSION FF R. DEROUEN CUTVE FOIL FECTORS	ELLE 9 2011 CY PUBLIC OMMISSI	
NOTE te of ls	installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " 22,000 " " *INCANDESCENT 1,000 Lumens (approximately) 10,000 " " *INCANDESCENT 1,000 Lumens (approximately) 2,500 " " 4,000 " " 6,000 " " : * Incandescent and Mercury Vapor fixtures will either be removed fr option. ssue: August 6, 2010	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.471 kW/Light 0.207 kW/Light 0.294 kW/Light 0.453 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.447 kW/Light 0.447 kW/Light	RATE PER LI STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50 \$ 8.55 10.09 12.35 \$ 3.04 4.05 PUBLIC S 8.06 JE ixtures in service with available light	paid at the time of GHT PER MONTH ORNAMENTAL S 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06 \$10.77 12.06 13.92 KENTUCE SERVI	ELLE 9 2011 CY PUBLIC OMMISSI	
NOTE te of ls	installation. TYPE OF FIXTURE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 4,000 Lumens (approximately) 5,800 " " 9,500 " " 22,000 " " 22,000 " " *MERCURY VAPOR 7,000 Lumens (approximately) 10,000 " " *INCANDESCENT 1,000 Lumens (approximately) 2,500 " " 4,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " " 5,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " " 5,000 " " 4,000 " " 5,000 " "	LOAD/LIGHT 0.060 kW/Light 0.083 kW/Light 0.117 kW/Light 0.242 kW/Light 0.471 kW/Light 0.207 kW/Light 0.294 kW/Light 0.453 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.327 kW/Light 0.447 kW/Light 0.447 kW/Light	RATE PER LII STANDARD \$ 6.67 7.54 8.15 12.58 20.50 \$ 8.55 10.09 12.35 \$ 3.04 4.05 PUBLEC S 8.06 JE with available light Market States S	paid at the time of GHT PER MONTH ORNAMENTAL JUN 2 \$ 9.50 10.37 11.19 15.62 22.06 \$10.77 12.06 13.92 KENTUCKA SERVICE COMMISSION FF R. DEROUEN CUTVE FEIRE CTOSting INTRE FEIRE CTOSTI	ELLE 9 2011 CY PUBLIC OMMISSI	

Kentucky Utilities Company

P.S.C. No. 15, Original Sheet No. 35.1

Т

Т

T T

Standard Rate	ST. LT.						
Street Lighting Service							

UNDERGROUND SERVICE

FURNISHED EQUIPMENT: Street lighting equipment furnished hereunder shall consist of appropriate size decorative poles and fixtures for the lamps being used, 200 feet of underground conductor, protective equipment, controls and transformers. The Company will install, own, operate and maintain the entire street lighting system, including conductor, decorative poles, fixtures, and lamp replacements. The Customer shall pay the rate as shown plus, at the time of installation, pay to the Company the amount to cover the additional cost of underground over the equivalent overhead street lighting circuitry.

RATE

TYPE OF POLE AND FIXTURE	APPROX. LUMENS	kW RATING	MONTHLY CHARGE	T T
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM Acorn (Decorative Pole) Acorn (Historic Pole) Acorn (Decorative Pole) Acorn (Historic Pole) Acorn (Decorative Pole) Acorn (Historic Pole)	4,000 4,000 5,800 5,800 9,500 9,500	0.060 0.060 0.083 0.083 0.117 0.117	\$12.51 \$18.90 \$13.50 \$19.78 \$14.13 \$20.52	Т Т/І
Colonial Colonial Colonial	4,000 5,800 9,500	0.060 0.083 0.117	\$ 8.67 \$ 9.57 \$10.09	
Coach Coach	5,800 9,500	0.083 0.117	\$28.88 \$29.39	
Contemporary Contemporary Contemporary Contemporary	5,800 9,500 22,000 50,000	0.083 0.117 0.242 0.471	\$15.30 \$17.93 \$21.65 \$27.68	
Granville	16,000	0.181	\$49.34	+
Granville Accessories Single Crossarm Bracke Twin Crossarm Bracke 24 Inch Banner Arm 24 Inch Clamp Banner 18 Inch Clamp On Ban Flagpole Holder Post-Mounted Recepta Base-Mounted Recepta Additional Receptacles Planter	CANCELLED \$17.78 JUN 2 9 2011 \$19.79 \$19.79 \$ 3.09 KENTUCKY PUBLIS 4.26 SERVICE COMMISSISIS 4.26 \$ 3.52 \$ 1.31 \$ 1.31 \$ 18.46 \$ 17.81 KENTUCKY.52 PUBLIC SERVICE \$CAVABUSSION			
Clamp On Planter * For Existing Poles ** For 2 Receptacles Date of Issue: August 6, 2010		EXEC	FR. DEROUEN UTIVE DIRECTOR ARIFF BRANCH	-
Date Effective: August 0, 2010 Issued By: Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice President	n and Rates, Lexington, Kentucky 8/1/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)			

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2009-00548 dated July 30, 2010